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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

To: NL (Reed) 

DATE : 28 July 1975 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

National Archives and Records Service 
John F. Kennedy Library 

REPLY TO ( v:J / 
ATTNOF : NLK Moss~ 

380 Trapelo Road 

Waltham, Massachusetts 02154 

sueJEcT : DOD docwnents copied for the Senate Select Comrni ttee 

Ref: NL memo on same subject dat~d 7/18/75 

1. The following memoranda originated by General Edward C. 
Lansdale were copied from the personal papers of President 
Kennedy and/or the personal papers of Robert F. Kennedy for 
the U.S. Senate Select Committee to Study Governmental Operations 
with Respect to Intelligence Activities: 

Addressee . 

Robert F. Kennedy 
Robert F. Kennedy 
Robert F. Kennedy 
Robert F. Kennedy 
Robert F. Kennedy 
Robert F. Kennedy 

Maxwell D. Taylor 

Dean Rusk, et al 

Members of the Special 
Group 

Date 

1/11 /62 
1/18/62 
1/118/62 
1/19/62 
1/20/62 
1/27/62 

12/ 7/61 

12/ 4/61 

Pages 

1 
9 
1 
3 
3 
2 

5 

1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

28 
22.? 

Classification 

Unclassified 
TOP SECRET 
Unclassified 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 

TOP SECRET 

TOP SECRET 

TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
TOP SECRET 

2. In addition, the following unclassified items were copied 
for the committee: 

4/20/62 Memorandwn from W.O. Blandford, Military Executive 
for Education and Manpower Resources, Office of 
the Assistant Secretary of Defense (Manpower), to 
the White House Defense Liaison Officer, forwarding 
a seven-page glossary of counterinsurgency terms 
{attached). 

7/17/62 L. Lemnitzer memo (CM-822-62) re organization for 
counterinsurgency [Formerly s£c~£T , Group 4; 
declassified at the Kennedy Library on ~J/~)73 .] 
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7/21/62 L. Lemnitzer memo (CM 843-62, 17pp plus cover) re 
"A Summary of U.S. Military Counterinsurgency Accom­

plishments since 1 January 1961" [SECRET, Group 4, 
declassified at the Kennedy Library on !>UIS'/73 • ] 
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